

18 MACT 1341/24

MOHAMMAD MOBIN Vs. AMAN PATEL

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kapil Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
Ms. Nandita Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
R1 and R2 in person.
Sh. Ayush Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
(appearing through VC).

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed certified copy of the criminal record.

Ld counsel for all the respondents have sought some more time for filing WS. Let the same be filed within 30 days.

Matter be put up for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on **26.08.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/21.03.2025(s)