

Bar is abstaining from work today.

13 MACT 1341/24
MOHAMMAD MOBIN Vs. AMAN PATEL

26.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondents.

An application was moved on 15.04.2025 on behalf of the ins. co. u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC seeking deletion name of the ins. co. on the ground that the copy of insurance policy has not been placed nor any other detail of the insurance policy has been mentioned in the petition. Let a reply to this application be filed by the petitioner.

Matter be put up for arguments on application so filed by the ins. co. as well as on point of jurisdiction on **12.12.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/26.08.2025(s)